SCA2 Connector
Systems
Features
• High reliability blade-on-beam
contact design
• Alignment features provide blind
mating
• First-Mate-Last-Break (FMLB)

Systems
Application of SCA-2 Plug and Receptacle in Servers and HDD
Ordering Information SCA-2 Vertical Receptacles 40 Position
SCA2 Connector
Systems
Asia/Paci f ic  Te l . : 65 549 6666
Part Number PCB Mounting Tail Length Dimension A Height Dimension B Peg Yes/No Remarks
mm in. mm in.
72443-101S Press Fit 3.79 0.149 17.50 0.689 Yes
72443-102S (Extended Height) 3.79 0.149 17.50 0.689 No
72443-103S 4.60 0.181 17.50 0.689 Yes
72443-104S 4.60 0.181 17.50 0.689 No
72437-101S Solder Tail 2.79 0.110 17.50 0.689 Yes
72437-102S (Extended Height) 2.79 0.110 17.50 0.689 No
72437-103S 3.18 0.125 17.50 0.689 Yes
72437-104S 3.18 0.125 17.50 0.689 No
72437-105S 4.06 0.160 17.50 0.689 Yes
72437-106S 4.06 0.160 17.50 0.689 No
Part Number PCB Mounting Tail Length Dimension A Height Dimension B Peg Yes/No Remarks
mm in. mm in.
55040-101S Solder Tail 2.79 0.110 17.50 0.689 Yes With LEFT
55040-102S (Extended Height) 2.79 0.110 17.50 0.689 No HAND-SIDE

SCA2 Connector
Systems
Ordering Information SCA-2 Vertical Receptacles 80 Position
Part Number PCB Mounting Tail Length Dimension A Height Dimension B Peg Yes/No
mm in. mm in.
72442-101S Press Fit 3.79 0.149 17.50 0.689 Yes
72442-102S (Extended Height) 3.79 0.149 17.50 0.689 No
72442-103S 4.60 0.181 17.50 0.689 Yes
72442-104S 4.60 0.181 17.50 0.689 No
72436-101S Solder Tail 2.79 0.110 17.50 0.689 Yes
72436-102S (Extended Height) 2.79 0.110 17.50 0.689 No
72436-103S 3.18 0.125 17.50 0.689 Yes
72436-104S 3.18 0.125 17.50 0.689 No
72436-105S 4.06 0.160 17.50 0.689 Yes
72436-106S 4.06 0.160 17.50 0.689 No